1. Checked baggage charges (/passenger/sector)
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15kg 140,000 264,000 330,000 340,000 420,000 500,000
Pra-livolcvia viebiite 20kg 160,000 330,000 380,000 390,000 530,000 630,000
Nadite Call et B,ookin 25kg 220,000 440,000 525,000 590,000 630,000 760,000
tigke i (; Frices s 9 30kg 320,000 550,000 630,000 730,000 840,000 1,000,000

35kg 370,000 650,000 750,000 860,000 1,000,000 1,200,000

40kg 420,000 750,000 860,000 1,020,000 1,150,000 1,375,000
Purchase at the airport (within 3 hours prior to
scheduled time of departure) 300,000/ 15kg 630,000/ 20kg 735,000/ 20kg
Overweight baggage (charge per kg) 40,000 315,000

2. Seat assignment service (/passenger/sector)

Domestic

Hot Seat Front Seat Normal Seat
(VND)

Type of passenger

VIP/CIP/SkyBoss,

F
Y-GDS ree

Pre-book via
website, Agents,
Call center, 90,000 40,000 30,000
Booking ticket
offices

Book at check-in
counter

Book during self
check-in (Riosk, 90,000 40,000 Free
website, mobile)

N/A

Eco, Promo
90,000 40,000 30,000

International

Hot Seat Front Seat Normal Seat
(VND)

VIP/CIP/SkyBoss, Free

Pre-book via

website, Agents,

Call center, 150,000 90,000 50,000

Booking ticket

offices

Book at check-in

counter

Book during self

check-in (kiosR, 150,000 90,000 Free

website, mobile)

Type of passenger

N/A

Eco, Promo
150,000 90,000 50,000

3. Modification charges (/passenger/sector/time of change)

e s Domestic International
Type of modification (VND) (VND)
Route, date, flight change 340,000 800,000
Name change 450,000 800,000

4. Handling & Admin charge: per passenger/sector (just 1 time of collection)

International (VND)

Type of charge D(‘";";[’;)'C Rg:%ﬁg;ﬁ:x& ICN/PUS/TPE/TNN/ ICN/PUS-REP/PNH
SGN-SIN RMQ/KHH & HAN-SIN (1 stop - HAN/SGN)
Admin service charge 210,000 260,000 320,000 N/A 370,000
Handling service charge 50,000 100,000

5. Infant charge (/infant/sector)
Domestic International

(VND) (VND)

Infant charge 100,000 200,000

6. Convenience service charge (/passenger/sector)
(Applied for the first payment of all the payment methods.)

Currency Domestic International
(Exclusive VAT)
VND 50,000 50,000
usp 5.00 500
JPY 570 570
SGD 7.00 7.00
THB 150.00 150.00
TWD 200.00 200.00
KRW 6,000 6,000
HKD 40.00 40.00
KHR 21,000 21,000
MYR 20.00 20.00
MMK 7,000 7.000
INR 350.00 350.00
IDR 70,000 70,000
CNY 35.00 35.00

7. Airport taxes (/passenger/sector)

Domestic

From 1st Apr 2018 to 30th Jun 2018

Departing airport Airport tax Passenger sercurity service charge
Adult (VND) Child (VND) Adult (VND) Child (VND)
Group A (HAN, SGN, DAD,
HUI, CXR, HPH, VCA, DULI, 85,000 42,500
PQC, BMV, VII) 20,000 10,000
Group B (the other al.rports 75,000 37,500
except for group A airports)
From 1st Jul 2018
.. Airport tax Passenger sercurity service charge
Departing airport Adult (VND) Child (VND) Adult (VND) Child (VND)
Group A (HAN, SGN, DAD,
HUI, CXR, HPH, VCA, DULI, 100,000 50,000
PQC, BMV, VII) 20,000 10,000
Group B (the other al.rports 80,000 40,000
except for group A airports)
International
Departing airport Type of charge Adult Child
Vietnam
HAN Airport tax 25.00 UsD 12.50 USD
Airport security 2.00 UsSD 1.00 USD
Airport tax 20.00 UsD 10.00 UsD
SGN. DAD Airport security 2.00 UsSD 1.00 UsSD
POC Airport tax 18.00 UsSD 9.00 UsSD
Airport security 2.00 UsD 1.00 USD
Airport tax 14.00 USD 7.00 USD
HPH, CXR, DU Airport security 2.00 UsSD 1.00 USD
Thailand
Airport tax 700.00 THB 700.00 THB
BKK APPS (€7) 35.00 THB 35.00 THB
Tax.G8 15.00 THB 15.00 THB
Singapore
Aviation levy 6.10 SGD 6.10 SGD
Airport security 30.40 SGD 30.40 SGD
SIN Service
Airport 10.80 SGD 10.80 SGD
Development Levy
Malaysia
Airport tax 35.00 MYR 35.00 MYR
Regulatory Services 1.00 MYR 1.00 MYR
KUL
Charge
Tax.D8 2.10 MYR 2.10 MYR
Myanmar
RGN Airport tax 20.00 UsD 20.00 UsD
Tax.C7 3.25 USD 3.25 USD
Cambodia
Airport tax 25.00 UsD 13.00 USD
BT Civil Aviation Fee 5.00 UsSD 5.00 UsSD
Hongkong
Airport tax 120.00 HKD 120.00 HKD
HKG Tax.G3 90.00 HKD 90.00 HKD
Airport security 45.00 HKD 45.00 HKD
Taiwan
TPE, TNN, RMQ, KHH Airport tax 500.00 TWD 500.00 TWD
South Korea
ICN Airport tax 28,000 KRW 28,000 KRW
PUS, TAE Airport tax 23,000 KRW 23,000 KRW
Japan
Airport tax 2,730 JPY 1,370 TPY
Passenger Security 310 1Py 310 JPY
KIX Service
International 1,000 JPY 1,000 JPY
Tourist Tax*

Arrival airport Type of charge Adult Child
APPS (E7) 35.00 THB 35.00 THB
RS ML ENR Tax.G8 15.00 THB 15.00 THB
RGN Tax.C7 3.25 USD 3.25 USD

8. Fuel Surcharge: Apply to international flights.

Other International Routes: Charges varies by itineraries of ticketing/services.

Japanese Routes:

Route JPY Ticketing date
SGN-KIX-SGN 01/08/2018
HAN-KIX-HAN %300 20 - 30/09/2018

Fuel Surcharge will be charged to passengers by the Government approval and evaluated on
the reference of two-month average fuel price and will be fixed for two months as below:

Evaluating period Announcement Ticketing date
01/04 - 31/05 2nd half of June 01/08 - 30/09
01/06 - 31/07 2nd half of August 01/10- 30/11
01/08 - 30/09 2nd half of October| 01/12-31/01
01/10 - 30/11 2ndhaly of 01/02 - 31/03

December
01/12-31/01 2nd half of February| 01/04 - 31/05
01/02 - 31/03 2nd half of April 01/06 - 31/07

9. Value-added Tax (VAT): 10% VAT applied to all domestic routes.





